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HK2, INC. /semco

1751 LESLIE STREET * SAN MATEO, CA 94402 » (415) 572-8033 * (415) 572-9734 Fax

GENERAL ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS LICENSE No. 719103 (A, B, C57, C61.D40,HAZ, ASB)

October 10, 1996
ref: 96-0236

Juliet Shin

Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

{510) 567-6700 phone

(510) 337-9335 fax

re: Home heating oil tank removal at 845 Pacific Ave., Alameda, California.
Dear Ms. Juliet Shin,

Enclosed is the tank removal report for the site referenced above. Please let us know if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

HK2, Inc./SEMCO

Mark Dyse,rt‘@ﬂ'ut
Environmental Specialist

cc: William Sheehan



Tank Removal Report

Site Location:

845 Pacific Ave.
Alameda, California

Prepared For:

William Sheehan
1236 Bay Street
Alameda, California 94501
(510) 522-0978 phone

Submitted To:

Juliet Shin
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, California 94502
(5160) 567-6700 phone
(510) 337-9335 fax

Prepared By:

HK2, Inc./SEMCO
1751 Leslie Street
San Mateo, California 94402
(415) 572-8033 phone
(415) 572-9734 fax

Job # 96-0236
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CERTIFICATION

This report was prepared by HK2, Inc./SEMCO under the professional direction and
review of the person whose name and seal are shown below.

The recommendations and professional opinions presented herein, are within the limits
prescribed by the client and were prepared in accordance with generally accepted
professional engineering and industrial hygiene practices. There is no other warranty
either expressed or implied.

Y,

- S‘fanlc Klzmetson, Ph.y D.,PE.
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E::%_’%_?




Tank Removal Report
845 Pacific Ave.
Alameda, California

SEMCO/HK2, Inc. was contracted to remove one (1) 750 home heating oil tank (UST)
from the residential site located at 845 Pacific Ave., Alameda, California. This report
covers the tank removal and soil sampling activitics.

On September 18, 1996 HK2, Inc. removed the concrete surface in order to access the
tank. The soil was removed from the top and along one side of the tank and stockpiled on
site. The tank was inerted with 100 Ibs. of solid carbon dioxide (dry ice) until acceptable
levels of oxygen and lower explosive limits were reached to meet safety requirements.

Captain Steve McKinnley of the Alameda Fire Department was on site to verify the tank
readings and witness the removal, loading and sampling activities.

The tank had some small holes ranging in size from 1/8”-1/4”. The soil had odor and
discoloration. The most apparent presence of hydrocarbons was in the south end of the
excavation at the fill end of the tank.

The tank was loaded onto Dexanna Ltd. and transported to Erickson, Inc. for disposal
under mantfest number 95269995,

Three (3) soil samples were collected. Sample #1-750-D @ 9’-South was collected from
the bottom of the south end of the excavation 9’ below ground surface (bgs),
approximately 2’ below the former tank in native sandy soil. Sample #2-750-D@11°6"-
South was collected from the bottom of the south end of the excavation 11°6” bgs,
approximately 4.5” below the former tank in native sandy soil. The third samiple, SP-
COMP-1-4, a four (4) tube composite sample was collected from the excavated material.

Soil samples were collected in clean brass tubes, which were sealed with Teflon tape, pre-
formed plastic end caps and masking tape. The samples were properly labeled, entered
onto a chain of custody and placed in an iced cooler for transportation to North State
Environmental for the analysis of Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Diesel (TPH-D),
Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, Xylenes (BTEX), ICP 5 Metals and RCI. Analytical
results are presented in the Appendix.

This report was prepared from field technicians worksheets, inspector’s field notes and
analytical data pertaining to this site.



h Pachtt hve.

Gras,s
Area

Sidewalk

N\

Ko

Qc.
wdad

v H-750-00¢"-50uth
House

¥2-750-D@ 11'6"-5outh 845 Pacific Ave.
LGOMP- 144
-—g

Ninth Street
e
x
HEF
HERS
33—

LpT=1]
=

Garage
845 Pacific Ave,

Driveway

NOT TO SCALE

Site Layout and Sampling Locations



Appendix



o4

O8P North State Environmental 14155881950
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Oct-02-96 02

‘g& North State Environmental Analytical Laboratory
e Chain of Custody/Request for Analysis G4~-6 7 /

Site Address: 531«51'\04 64 S'p‘.t 'E't. A‘&-_ A o ) ) CA PO#¥ / Billng Reference:

Sampler: Date: ?/{B . # % -0z 36
Sarnple ID: Sample Description Contamner Sampling ANALYSIS QUESTED
4/ ype Time/Date TPH-D | TPHG | BTEX | 0uc |[BCPIRET
#*/ 2 55-de Y sl So | 1 BEKS | s 2o & X
#H2 2 de n'&’r.-jgs‘m Se / RAATY c?'/ 1% ) A Al X X X X
SP-Coult 1< so| 48235 | e , z:30] X Y

fZCZ

Rehnquished by: 777 of ( !’ f‘"

Date: Tine; _'Zo Received by: MLJ’"

Y::.sl B,

Relinquished by: Date: Time: Received by: Were samples
Proserved 2

Relinquished by: Date. Time: Received in lub by. In good ]
Londition 7 ‘/

%
Client: Phone; Report to: T —
Hiz , Tuc /5&:.-(_,‘:_;3 C—ﬂ{}(?b&;n MMark
Mailing Address: . Bulling to:
251 Lesite ST, i
St ates , A 94402 2, Tuc,




Q North State Environmental

Chemical Wuste THypusal - Trucking - Consulting

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

[.ab No: Y6-677 Date Sampled: 09-18-958
Clicnt: SEMCO/MIZK Date Extracted: 00-20-90
Project: Sheehan, 845 [fucilic Avenuc Date Analyred: 09-21-96
#96-0230
Bunzene. Toluene, Ethylbenzene and Xylenes by Mcthod 8020
Dicsel range hydrocarbons by 1:PA method 80{5M
Reactive Cyanide by SW-846 Chapter 7. Scetion 7.3.3.2
Reactive Sulfide by SW-846 Chapter 7, Scction 7.34.2
pH of Soil Wastes by Method 5045
Flashpoint by Method 1010 Closed Cup Pensky-Martens
SAMPLE NO CEIENT 1D ANALYTE METHOD RESULT
96-677-01 #1-750-D @ 9-  Benzene 8020 36 mygkKg
South Toluene 8020 14 mg/Kg
SOIL Ethylbenzene %020 1.9 mg/Kyg
Xylenes BO20 7.5 mg/Ky
Diesel BO15M 135  mg/Kg
96-677-02 #2-750-D (@t Benzene 3020 32 mg/Kg
11" 6"-South Taluehe 8020 25 mg/Kg
SOIT, Fthylbenzene 3020 2.0 mg/Kg
Xylenes B020 [3 mg/Ky
Diesel B015M 00 mg/Kg
Nickel 7520 40 mg/Kg
7inc 7950 23 mg/Kg
Chromium 71990 39 mg/Kg
Cadmium 7130 ND
Lead 7420 6 mg/Kg
Cyanide Cli7 17332 ND<20mg/Kg
Sulfide CH7 7.3.42 ND<10mg/Kg
pH 5045 7.24
Flashpoint 1010 >200F
96-677-03 SP-COMP-1-4  Benzene 8020 ND
COMPQOSITE Toluene 8024 ND
SOIL Ethylbenzene 8020 ND
Xylenes 8020 N
Diesed ROISM 490  mg/Kg
Page | of 2
P.O.Box $A24 ¢« Sautn Sun Franciscw., Califuruia $40K3 o 455-588-2838 FAX S588-1980
20°d OS6IEHSSIPI | RIUBWLOALAUT BIBIS LYIAON 440720 96-20-3I20



@ North State Environmental
Chemical Wasle Bivpyxal + fravking + Consuliing

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Lab No: $6-677 Nate Sampled: 39-18-96

Client: SEMCO/N 2K Date Extracted; 09-20-94

Project: Sheehan, 845 Pacific Avenuc Date Analyzed: 09-21-95
#96-0236

Quality Control/Quality Assurance Summary-Soil

Analyte Method Reporting Blank MS/MSD RPN
Limit Recovery

Bunzenc 2020 0.005 mg/Kg ND 38 22
Toluene R020 0.005 mg/Kg ND 96 7
Ethylbenzene 8020 0.005 mg/Kg ND 108 4
Xylenes 2020 D010 mg/Ke ND 8] 32
Diesel 8015M I mp/Kg ND 99 8
Nickel 7520 50mgKg NP 1007100 0
Zinc 7950 1.0 mg/Kg ND YOu/49 {
Chromium 7190 5.0 mg/Kp ND 75/76 1
Cadmium 7130 2.0 mg/Kg ND 101/100 |
Lead 7420 2.0 mg/Kg ND 101/101 0

Cyanide and Sulfide Check Spike stds were run. Xylene Flashpoint check was run.

pIT meter was calibrated using 3 bufler solutions from Spectrum Chernical Co., at pl1 4.7, and 10.

ELAP Ccrtificate NO: 1753

Reviewed and Ap oved:
j ZAA,\)«/ rd\/

Jnhn A. Murphy, Laboratory Iirector

Page 2 012

PO . Boax 624 » South San Feroncisco., Californis 94081 » 415-588-2838 FAX SRX-1930

&€0°d 0S6TE8RSTIrL LEeEjuUduULIOUL AT 23838 UYIAON 4203720 96-20-320
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF Eueaeeucv SERVICES | FORLOCAL:AGENCY-USE ONLY:
Cives [~ REPORTBEENFILEDT [ ves X %o ~l]-{EREB‘Y CERTIFY THAT + HAVE DISTRIBUTED THIS INEORMATION Acoonomero ms
REPGAT DATE CASE ¢ '
0i9u 3404 Qilos F1-0230
NAME GF INDIVIDUAL FILING REFORT PHONE SIGNATURE
s | Mark Dysert His) §72-8033 Q*Mb
@ AEPAESENTING OWNER/OPERATOR G AEGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
2| [ ocauasency TR omen Q0yHractov” SENCO / Hik2 , The .
& | ADDRESS
[FS1Leslic §E  ame San Mateo v Coll foynia e G440 o
W | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
] ot J— ,
ge| Willam Jheelan [0 wenown | SAGMNE (5i0)522- C718
S | aoonress
&
w H . - i
= ’23(0 Pﬁ\\f ST STREET AtO\ V\/\Q("o\ cry OQ’ i'&)f‘i’\]a amrz-:%’ Ze
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
5| Residevrce. N/ (NN
*§' ADDRESS
o AVC_. STREET AIO\ Vine Gldk oy A‘GVVICC[C{ counTy 2
5 | crRosS STREET ’
Ninth St _
@ | LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTAGT PERSON FHONE
2a Tt .
z4 pertdefn  haet Shin S50 0] -6 3
E & AEGIONAL BOARD PHONE
< " .
| Regioral (iter Quelifyy Board Diane. Mims (516 ) 2861255
RAENTEN | NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
W
28 Howe Heattng O L S—
25@ J
oz
@ ] unknown
i | DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED (] NventoRYconTROL [ ] SUBSURFAGE MOMITORING [ | NUISANCE CONDITIONS
w
3 Cd ] 89Ul T manresr X[ Tank RemovaL [] omHer
Z | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
§ d ol o o o w UNKNOWN ] remave contents CLOSETANK4 REMOVE ] REPAIR PIPING
g HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STORPED ? ] RePAIR TANK {__] CLOSE TANK & FALL IN PLACE [__] CHANGE PROCEDURE
2 ves [[] No IFYESOATE | d oo o W (] REPLACE TaANK [] omer
& .| SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
% 8l [ rawcieak '@ UNKNGWN (] overrwe {1 RUPTUREFAILURE ] sPur
Y
@ [J ririNaLEsK ] omer [C] corrosion iﬁ UNKNOWN [ otHer
w w| CHECK ONE ONLY
g 2.
S ﬁ( UNDETERMINED [ ] SOLONLY [ ] GROUNDWATER [ | DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
= g NO ACTION YAKEN [T] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [C] POLLUTION CHARACYERIZATION
& 2l (L] LEA<BENGCONFIRMED [ ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNOERWAY [[] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
© [] REMECIATION PLAN [] ©CASE CLOSED (GLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) ] cLeANUR UNDERWAY
B K A IATE ACTION(S) [] EXCAVATE & DISPOSE ED) [T REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [[] ENHANGED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
25| (] carsnecn [T EexcavATEa TREAT €T) [_] PUMPa TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT} [ | REPLACE SUPRLY (RS)
w
§ G| [] CONTAINMENTBARRIEA (C8) (] noAcTION REQUIRED (NA) ] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HL) [ ventsowvs
[T] VACUUM EXTRACT (vE) X, omeren___ AkD ACTTION TALEL)
2
&
:

HIG 05 (890}




Y

ATAMEDA  C TY HEALTH CARE SERVICES ‘NCY
b . DEP. T OF -ENVIRONMENTAL HEI™
ENVIRONMENTAT, PROTECTION DIVIS.ON
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE # 510/567-6700

USX # 510/337-9335
(p

Project Specialist

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
# % * Complete according to attached instructions * * *

1. Name of Business %M/Lé/ﬂ@p

pa———g

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT)

2, Site Address ?%F)’ /OMZK @M nee &

city Qﬂw\m cole s Zip C/\%fiz / _ Phone

3. Mailing Address

City. Zip Phone

4. Property Owner v//ﬁj Vicion shoeAcm_

Business Name (if appllcable)

Address //Q Do 2’714{ .€77

U
City, state /)ﬁm ac/a 5 C}Q Zip Q‘u‘f@/

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

M?A&C/z/fﬂ Shoehom

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested ¢ AC. 0 OL QG | Y&

rev 4/6/95 -1 -
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10.

. Contractor 71\/7‘{9 .V(‘ /S’c‘MKFJ &,‘u-‘

Address [75/ Aonlen. 7T
Clty Sa)xﬂ/)/]azlén . ()/q @9/%;2 Phone

License Type” QIB,Q{QQQM; (577 ;}‘/‘]2 od _ 2/9(03

*Effactive Januaxy 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime
contractoras to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the Stata Contractors
Licensae Board.

Consultant (if applicable) /\//4

Address

City, State Phone

. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

Name QVJK‘A/ 4‘4/51’9@/8) Title ngzf/dl}’ﬁé
Company # %’Q,INQ‘ [5’6:/‘7/' )
Phone 17[/5*51722-96327)

. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan /

Length of piping being removed under this plan Lnbngrans

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) /

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name ;;fﬁf \Cn cooy SmiummenTal _ EPA I.D. No Cap 969570 1
Hauler License No. /‘)(9‘75,3 : License Exp. Date 7/6’7

address (aX&C 5”’”””1 aU-Q
City L/}O_LO(U\K State A Zip O;{%O

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name gkm greem Sonvnanmentdd Era 0% (PADIRD 605 T /

Address (QZ@Q S Y4 Chuoniid. .
City (‘///:)j u)aﬁK State g?ﬁ 7ip P60

rev 4/6/9% -2 -



c) Tank and Piping ',f'*’porter - .
{

‘Name Dexamma . A7D EPA I.D. No. CADIEN Y3544 L
‘}:Iauler License No. _A&LHD License Exp. Date $//30/Q’7 \
Address 3/ O‘ﬁl /,27%@/31/ C/—/
city [}dﬁ(’m lad state _CA Zip G515

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name ((/\7/08/)(7711, ~omC. EPA I.D. No. (RDOOF%(23F A
Address &-55 ?&&R PB\\ID.
Cityfgtchﬁ(\owh state ('R Zip 40 (

11. Sample Ceollector

Name phuLK 474 {)Pfe)
Company H‘Ka\jfwc /Sé‘mca
Address _ /75! Les/ie o7

city S MaTeo state (F  zip Q¥H2. pPhone 45-572-8633

12. Laboratory
vame _ No. STde Ebvuan i crital
Address g&ﬁ;-é;yaucp 577
city S FeAncisca state (A zip G5O

State Certification No. /7&3

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ ] No[ ] Unknown[u¥"

If yes, describe.

rev 4/6/95 -3 -



* 14. ' Describe methods to used for rendering tank( inert:

/DLUQL\ Ng Zﬁﬂ§z /}hijjja (7&07[ k?b%?l Z)kﬁ%&ﬁ
o Mon” uam /660 ngaa@m ﬁ'}éz .

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be
flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated piping must then
be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the

contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-site to verify that the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information *#* (see instructions) #**#

include date last
used (estimated)

A5C Gallor Lerhws vt St A faet-cbelond

/i dncl 9/
(57 onto
Aatwe Secl

Uyt (7/ aphently) @St /oaﬁ/b
m&zf‘acﬂ

Tank Material to be sampled Location and
(tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
Capacity Use History groundwater)

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is

removed. A ground water sample must be collected if any ground water is
present in the excavation.

rev 4/6/95 -4 =



.cavated/stockpiled Soil - t

Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan
Esr -5 gdo - C%Ww?bb& Sore Sampler Tikens forom lnk |
UU%QHZZCOQ«Qfé? one gl 9anple -EXCovadegm 4uuLéécéu.QéMLCC;%0§ﬁl&um4
WeLie) 26 Cu- Yo O NGend, Q,% “;n B0 Lpelees, oalad wiza flon Toae, O
il by e daapons T ety ore é/fwiﬁwq a%w o St
S 7@.0’1.2(.{@% 80 vty wmﬁ-md ,@/7) iy /4-4‘ lemslpn Ceedfe

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] yes [ ] no [ T unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from Alameda
County. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party
must communicate with the 8pecialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operations. :

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples: :
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
Method Number Limit
¢, TPH-0 3550 = |
E&c? HeRrineg ! B < & §2Y Rpﬂq
o rex X o005 05 7
IDTEX B0pRB

rev 4/6/95 - 5 -



18, Submit Worker’s Cor ation Certificate copy .

Name of Insurer d/CQAL{CL.(?B)ng)

19. submit Plot Plan ##*#*(See Instructions)###*
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of
discovery. :
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

52. Bubmit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one B form for each UST to be removed) {mark box 8 for “tank removed® in
the upper right hand coxner)

T declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

T understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

T understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will wvoid
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATTION

Name of Business . 7%425_Z3ﬁ5 /4mmwcm
Name of Indivégzé} /j%%AAﬁOA‘iZ%ﬁﬂMsﬁﬁﬁaéﬁﬁl

Signature Aéowcéx @qﬂwégy KM ) Date

PROPERTY OWNER OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Business

Name of Individua CLJ/VLZﬂﬂ cfi%Faiézﬁ/
Signature ZL//JLZ/&A?E C§2662441¢(j; , Date

rev 4/6/95
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H' L
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12 EJi SUnWITIVAEIGEI 000 F FiF UV iy VTS Dyl IreudDW oY e 11T W WSV IGNTRET HIE U eulldBigy TIVE M WURT W BTSN, Euv-rln ll W ST,
This Memor naum gy uolely g lmng o racord. / __A

Shipper’ s ’ .
j LrrF7
g{?’S—' "ot /ﬂ;//m == Carrier Agent's No. 0977
RECEIVED, subject to the c!assﬂtcatmns and i effect on th¢/date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the Orlg nal Byl gf Lading, \
at 19 from_. 2;*34:7,7/‘5:
e pregarty desontend Dol W appann! oder i s rold GOk pne conghon of Conlents of packart poknown) maykad COragned T desined + hevn below whh waed comoemy fihe dd m-v t--xr U Bralode! therurfvast thes conlr sl 3 farineng any Dot 00 OF COMOnbion o pereds tan
el thr tropeety undet e cantegll aoroes, W ey K g sl plae o) dobweey L ot dadTalon € on K o 100, Wittt e baghann TUED O ST, 38 anNn T WHEEGRy o 6 TR 0ret et il 0 AR o Solled SR O0 T Mt 40 53 doatnalen § 8 Aoty pecd o S gh Tenes
o W or gy of ad DRCDeTEy over afl e oy D0Aon of S rowle 1o desination rad ae I onch ety Bl sy e nlerealed 0 A ar 1, o T oraeerly that macty 3o1veee 1o b peelormed hercueeles il by <aiteect lo af The conditong not prohdhded by L whether orintod or wirlion, hrren contancd mckcen
e corriitons on hath herool wheoh ave berolyy DErRedt 10 by Ihe thgtrs 3wl Acoeidcd tor bemncd o b Asdagrr
(Mail or sireet address of consignee—For purposes of nolification only )
Consigned to Erickson, Inc. 255 Parr Blvd.
Contra
Destination_____Richmond, - state of CaLLE . 7ip Gode 94801 Gounty of___Costa
reef ity i
Delivering Vehicle
\Routing Dexanna Carrier___Dexanna or Car Initial__2 __No._T=1 /
Collect On Delivery C. 0. 0. charge Shipper [
$ and remit to: to be paid by Consignee [
Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if
. this shiprment 1s tc be delivered to the
Street Clty State cs;nsignee without recourse on the con-
o - - signor, the consignor shall sign the fol-
Packages Description of Articles, Specral Marks, and Excephons (Sug"’?c',g('l”or_) s Sheck | towing statements
' The carrier shall not make delvery of

1 Waste Empty Storage Tank Zﬁ?ﬁ/é_ﬁ, o il e ) v O et
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid.

(Signature of Consignor ]

Mani fest # 95269995 T o TR A i

Tank #
Toading Time: éj,‘?ﬁ to ’/‘,‘7,75'5 Z/ 7y

Receved$ . _toapply o
prepayment of the charges on  the
property described hereon

\\ W)

Agent or Cashier

Per
ithe sgnaliee here acknowledges anly
the amount Prepaid }

Charges Advanced

i the shipment moves between two porls by & carmer by waler the law requies thal the bl of lading shall state whether iHis carmers or shippers weight  NOTE—Wihere the rate s dependent
on value shippers 4re required 1o state specifically n wniing Ihe agreed or declared vaiue of the property

The agreed or de¢lared value of the property 1s hereby
spacilically stated by the shipper to be oot exceeding per

_ E s K
\f?’/z;#?}r/' /42:/ Shipper, Per. .,/ wetr, Moy Dexauna

Permanent post-office address of shipper,

(This Bill of Lading is to be signed by the shipper and agent of the carrer issuing same )

T A R




SILVIIIO

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550

Stabe of Californd goncy
* Form Approved OMB No. 20500039 (Expires $-30-96)
Pioass print or typw.  Form designed lor use on elite (12.plich} typ

DISC BO22A (9/94)
EPA 8700—22

Fond | o .

L

A

See Instructions on back of pa.
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